legislation and market
conditions

Cost of
Capital

Uncontrollable
Lower cost of capital
increases profitability

Set by macro economic
conditions and
technology risk

Table 11 Variables Impacting Technology Economic Performance

An assessment of the economic performance of the energy from waste
technologies has been carried out by assessing the net present value (NPV) of the
systems in relation to a range of variables, as detailed in Table 12. Plots have been
produced that show the relationship between capital cost and process conversion
efficiency. On each of these graphs a line has been plotted to show NPV = 0. Plots
have been prepared showing the base case and its sensitivity to the variables listed
in Table 10. A plot is shown for each of the major energy from waste technologies.
Points above the NPV=0 line are uneconomic and will never deliver acceptable
returns while points below the line have a positive NPV and are potentially
investable propositions. The aim of all the technology development options is to
ensure that the technologies are below the NPV=0 line and as such can attract
investment finance.

  Base Case Low Projection High Projection

Cost of Capital 10.0 % 7 % 16 %

Product Revenue £0.05 /kWhr - 40 % + 60 %

Feedstock Cost
£45 /tonne (dry)
£10 /tonne (wet)

-20 % + 20%

Table 12 Net Present Value Anaysis Factors

30

WP 3.3 also identified a set of technology improvement drivers that informed the
selection of variables for the NPV analysis. These are to:
• Reduce the capital cost per unit of investment. This could be through the

economies that come from large-scale plants or through long production runs of
similar units leading to economies from repetition. It should be noted that
currently all plants require some support mechanism through either the landfill
tax at the supply end or the feed in tariff (FIT) or renewable obligations
certificate (ROC) system to be economically viable. A capital cost reduction of